508217082 11/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8264270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY ELTON GRASS	02/04/2013
MICHAEL JOHN BEVERIDGE	02/04/2013
ROBERT THOMAS KODEY	02/04/2013
SHANE ALLEN LUNDY	02/05/2013
MARC MOREL	02/04/2013
KENNETH NATHAN QUAM	02/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUYSAFE, INC.	
Street Address:	1611 N. KENT STREET, SUITE 803	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14988845	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8887759990

Email: docketing@schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PC

Address Line 1: 501 3RD ST. SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EZPO-A03-US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA THOMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	TURE: /Krista Thompson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 065487 FRAME: 0359 source=EZPO-A03-US3-ASG#page1.tif source=EZPO-A03-US3-ASG#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065487 FRAME: 0360

Worldwide Assignment

WHEREAS, We <u>Jeffrey Elton Grass</u>, <u>Michael John Beveridge</u>, <u>Robert Thomas Kodey</u>, <u>Shane Allen Lundy</u>, <u>Marc Morel</u>, <u>Kenneth Nathan Quam</u>, <u>and</u>, have made an invention entitled <u>"USER TO WEBSITE GUARANTEED SHOPPING"</u> for which We have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>February 3, 2012</u>, under Application No. <u>61/594,758</u> and for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>February 4, 2013</u>, under Application No. <u>13/758,706</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>buySAFE</u>, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duly registered in the State/Country of Delaware, whose postal address is <u>1611 N. Kent Street</u>, <u>Suite 803</u>, <u>Arlington</u>, <u>Virginia 2220</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which We acknowledge, We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States, Canada and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and We authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND We covenant and agree that We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

1

Atty. Docket No.: 6823-4

AND We further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this agreement.

IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF, We have executed	I this Assignm	ent on the date(s) indicated below.
Signature:	Mars	Signature:	Mayor
Date:	2/4/2013	Date:	Eeb 4, 243
Full Name:	Jeffrey Elton Grass	Full Name:	Michael John Beveridge
Address:	1524 N. Colonial Terrace	Address:	5400 Moorland Lane
	Arlington, VA 22209		Bethesda, MD 20814
•	USA	**	USA
·		,	00
Signature:	Rkaley	Signature:	68
Date:	2/4/2013	Date:	2/5/13
Full Name:	Robert Thomas Kodey	Full Name:	Shane Allen Lundy
Address:	1739 Port Place, Apr. 201	Address:	360 South Market # 1001
	Reston, VA 20194	· .	San Jose, CA 95113
	USA		USA
•	. ()		1/1//
Signature:		Signature:	Muan
Date:	2/04/2013	Date:	2/4/2013
Full Name:	Marc Morel	Full Name:	Kenneth Nathan Quam
Address:	9309 Warren Street	Address:	1801 Clydesdale Pl, NW #302
	Silver Spring, MD 20910	•	Washington DC: 20009
	USA		USA
			•